
20 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | FRIDAY | JUNE  10, 2022

 

  

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA
PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION, DHULE
E-Tender Notice No. 18 For 2022-23

Online E-Tenders in B-1 Form (Percent Rates) for the following are invited by Executive Engineer,
P.W.Division, Dhule for and on behalf of Government of Maharashtra State from Capable and Eligible
P.W.Deptt. Registered or Unregistered Contractor who completed terms and conditions mentioned in ten-
der document. Tender document can be downloaded from website https://mahatendres.gov.in Right to
reject/accept any or all E-tenders is reserved by Executive Engineer Conditional Tender will not be accept-
ed.

TABLE

2. Bidding documents may be purchased from e-tender portal of through web site
https://mahatenders.gov.in From 10/6/2022 to 4/7/2022 for a non refundable fee as indicated in the form
online mode only. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the office of Executive
Engineer, P.W.Division, Dhule.

3. Bids must be accompanied by security of the amount specified for the work in the table and shall be paid
online.

4. Bids must be submitted online on https://mahatenders.gov.in on Date 4/7/2022 & Technical bid will be
opened on Dt. 6/7/2022 (if possible) in the presence of bidders who wish to attend in the office of the
Superintending Engineer, P.W.Circle, Dhule.

5. For Work No. 1 A prebid meeting will be held on Dt. 27/6/2022 Time 12.00 AM Chief Engineer,
P.W.Region, Nashik to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at
that stage as stated in clause 9.2 of 'Instructions to Bidders' of the bidding document.

6. Others details can be seen in the bidding documents.

No. Tender/3032/2022 Sd/-
Office of the Executive Engineer Executive Engineer 
P.W.Division, Dhule P. W. Division, Dhule
Email : dhule.ee@mahapwd.com
Date : 01/06/2022

DGIPR 2022-23/1180

Sr.
No.

Name of Work Approximate
value of
work (Rs.)

Bid
Security
(Rs.)

Cost of 
documents

(Rs.)

Period of
Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Construction of Regional Transport Office

Building, Dhule Tal. Dist. Dhule
90106322/- 451000/- 3360/- 18 Months

Including
Mansoon

  

  

By Publication No. J/FA Nos. 41, 44 & 45 of 2017/1526/2022
Dated : 05.05.2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA, PORVORIM
First Appeal No. 41/2017

&
Misc. Civil Application No. 125/2022

The New India Assurance Company Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus 

Custodio Emael D'Costa and 5 Ors. ...Respondents
with

First Appeal No. 44/2017
&

Misc. Civil application No. 123/2022

The New India Assurance Company Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus 

Prakash Dharmu Parwar and 6 Ors. ...Respondents
with 

First Appeal No. 45/2017
& 

Misc. Civil application No. 124/2022
The New India Assurance Company Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus 
Maria Santana Fernandes and 3 Ors.

...Respondents
To,
R-5/6/3 Mr. Santaji Kailas Kirdatt, s/o Mr. Kailas Kirdat, r/o building 

No. 13/704, Panchsheel, Worli Naka, Mumbai-Maharashtra. 
(Driver)

R-6/7/4 Mr. Bajirao Baliram Laad, s/o Baliram Laad, r/o Shri Prastha 
Co. Hsg. Society Bldg. No. 108, Flat No. 2, Station Road, 
Nalasopara East, Sopara, Thane Maharashtra, (Owner).

(Read this Court's Notice No. J/FA-41-2017/1393/2019 dt. 22.02.2019 (on
Resp. No. 5 & 6), J/FA-44-2017/4592/2018 dt. 16.07.2018 (on Resp. No.
6 & 7), J/F.A. 45-2017/7279/2018 dt. 19.11.2018 (on Resp. No. 3 & 4).

AND WHEREAS Notices issued to you were returned unserved.
AND WHEREAS upon notifying the above matters was placed

before the Ld. Registrar(J) on two occasions for taking steps in respect of
unserved respondents.

AND WHEREAS the Ld. Counsel had filed Misc. Civil Application
Nos. 125, 123 & 124 of 2022 for substitute service in First Appeal No. 41,
44 & 45 of 2017, respectively (Copy of the Appeal memo may be collected
from this Hon'ble Court during office hours on any working day).

AND WHEREAS the Misc. Civil Application Nos, 125, 123 & 124 in
First Appeal No. 41, 44 & 45 of 2017, came up before Ld. Registrar
(Judicial) on 29/04/2022 and upon hearing Adv. Pankaj M. Shirodkar for
the applicants in the above matters, has passed the following order :

REGISTRAR'S ORDER
Mr. Santaji Kailas Kirdatt, is respondent No. 6 in Misc. Civil

Appln. No. 123/2022, respondent No. 3 in Misc. Civil Appln. No.
124/2022 & respondent No. 5 in Misc. Civil Appln. No. 125/2022.

Mr. Bajirao Baliram Lad, is respondent No. 7 in Misc. Civil
Appln. No. 123/2022, respondent No. 4 in Misc. Civil Appln. No.
124/2022 & respondent No. 6 in Misc. Civil Appln. No. 125/2022.

In all above appeals, a separate admit notice in each of the
matter was issued. However, from the bailiff report, it reveals that the
notices could not be served as they are not residing on the given
address. According to the applicant/s it is the last known address of
the above respondents. So, the applicant has filed three separate
applications to serve them by way of substituted service by way of
publication in a local daily newspaper circulated in that locality. The
applications are supported by an affidavit.

Considering the bailiff reports, it reveals that the notices will
not be served on the above respondents in all above three matters
by ordinary means. Hence, the applications are allowed. Issue notice
by way of paper publication, to the aforesaid respondents in the
daily newspaper widely circulated in the locality.

One notice by paper publication be issued by mentioning all
the matters and their corresponding respondent numbers.

The appellants/applicants shall collect the publication notice,
gel it published and shall produce 3 newspapers alongwith affidavit
of service i.e. one each shall be filed separately in each matter.

You are, therefore, required to take note of the above order of this
Hon'ble Court. The above Misc. Civil Application Nos. 125, 123 & 124 in
First Appeal No. 41, 44 & 45 of 2017 has been admitted and will come
up for Orders/hearing at any time three months hereafter or thereafter on
any other day as per the convenience of this Court after the preparation
of the paper book and that if no appearance is made on your behalf either
in person or by an Advocate of this Court or an Agent duly authorized and
instructed by you, it will be heard and determined in your absence.

If you fail to appear and show cause as aforesaid, this Court will
pass an order as prayed for by the appellant or such other order as this
Court may deem proper.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and the seal of this Court this 05th day of
May, 2022.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT,
Sd/-

(Seema Ferrao)
Assistant Registrar

High Court of Bombay at Goa
Porvorim-Goa

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given to the public at large 
Flat No.13 (New), 5684 (Old) of Building 
No.210, 1st floor, in the building known as 
“New Satyam Shivam Sundaram Co-op Hsg 
Soc. Ltd”, situated at Pant Nagar, Ghatkopar 
East, Mumbai-400075, was Originally owned 
by Mr. Dharamchand G. Lal as per Allotment 
made by MHADA dated 10/07/1978, and the 
said Mr. Dharamchand G. Lal died on 
09/02/2015 leaving behind his wife Mrs. 
Usha D. Lal as his only heir and legal 
representative. Accordingly the said flat was 
transferred in the name of Mrs. Usha D. Lal. 
By an Agreement for Sale dated 18/09/2018 
duly  regis tered under Sr.No.KRL- 
5/12761/2018, Mrs. Usha D. Lal sold the said 
flat to Mr. Chintan Nilesh Kamdar. Further by 
Gift Deed dated 11/01/2019 duly registered 
under Sr.No.KRL-5/491/2019 Mr. Chintan 
Nilesh Kamdar gifted his 100% share of the 
said flat to Mr. Nilesh Kamdar (HUF) through 
Karta Mr. Nilesh Kamdar. Further by an 
Agreement for Sale dated 30/12/2020 duly 
registered under Sr.No.KRL-3/1043/2021 
dated 15/01/2021 Mr. Nilesh Kamdar (HUF) 
through Karta Mr. Nilesh Kamdar, sold the 
said flat to M/s Khushan Medicare LLP. 
However Members of Public are hereby 
notified that if anyone other than above legal 
heirs of original owner are having any 
adverse claims in respect of said flat of 
whatsoever nature are hereby advised to 
place their claim within 14 days from present 
publication and contact at: Adv Bhakti V 
Thakur, 204, Cine Heights CHS LTD, Near 
Canara Bank & Balaji Jewellers, New Golden 
Nest Road, Bhayander (East), Taluka & 
District Thane with appropriate written 
evidences. Please Note that Claims received 
without written evidences will not be 
considered.

Sd/-
Adv. Bhakti V. Thakur

Advocate, High Court.

 

  

DEONAR ABATTOIR
Department-General Manager, Deonar Abattoir 

"e-TENDER NOTICE"
The Municipal Commissioner of MCGM invites Tenders for the following

work returnable on the due date of 15.06.2022.

Interested eligible contractors may obtain further information regarding 
e-Tender on MCGM website https://portal.mcgm.gov.in/under (For partners -->
Tenders-view--> Select Department - Deonar Abattoir) or from the office of General
Manager, Deonar Abattoir, Opp. Govandi Railway Station, Govandi, Mumbai-43.

Sd/-
General Manager (i/c)

PRO/518/ADV/2022-23 Deonar Abattoir
Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

Sr.
No.

Name of the work Bid
No.

Bid start
date

Bid end
date

Tender
Price

Earnest
Money
Deposit 

(Rs.)
1. Work of Providing and

Fixing walky talky sys-
tems, hand held metal
detector door metal
detector and drinking
water arrangement for
police and security offi-
cers on rental basis dur-
ing Bakari-Eid 2022 at
Deonar Abattoir.

7200032610 09.06.2022 15.06.2022 Rs. 2500/-
+ 18% GST

Rs.
45,000/-

2. Work to rectify the power
cable fault of main cable
with replacement of cable
& related work at Deonar
Abattoir.

7200032573 09.06.2022 15.06.2022 Rs. 1700/-
+ 18% GST

Rs.
30,000/-


